## 

PREVAILED

FAILED

WITHDRAWN

RULED OUT OF ORDER

Roll Call No.

Noes \_\_\_\_\_

Ayes \_\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE MOTION

## MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 3 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 2, line 17, delete "chairperson of the legislative council" and
2	insert "speaker of the house of representatives".
3	Page 2, line 20, delete "vice chairperson of the legislative council"
4	and insert "president pro tempore of the senate".
5	Page 2, delete lines 23 through 28.
6	Page 3, line 23, delete "However, the task force is permitted".
7	Page 3, delete lines 24 through 25.
8	Page 3, line 27, delete ", and at least four (4) times in calendar year
9	2024 at the" and insert ".".
10	Page 3, delete line 28.
11	Page 3, line 29, delete "2024," and insert "2023,".
12	Page 3, line 33, delete "2025." and insert "2024.".
	(Reference is to ESB 3 as printed April 6, 2023.)

Representative Thompson